SB 1521-A12 (LC 78) 3/1/24 (LHF/ps)

Requested by Representative RAYFIELD

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1521

- On page  $\underline{1}$  of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after "ORS" delete the
- 2 rest of the line.
- On page 4, line 37, delete "MEDICAID FRAUD AND ABUSE UNIT" and
- 4 insert "PROGRAM INTEGRITY UNIT".
- In line 40, delete "investigating Medicaid fraud or abuse" and insert
- 6 "Medicaid program integrity".
- 7 On page 6, delete lines 20 through 45 and delete pages 7 and 8.
- 8 On page 9, delete lines 1 through 37.
- 9 In line 41, delete "13" and insert "8".
- On page 10, line 6, delete "14" and insert "9".
- In line 13, delete "15" and insert "10".
- In line 19, delete "16" and insert "11".

13